Dr. D.Y. PATIL VIDYAPEETH, PUNE
(Deemed to be University)
Accredited (3rd Cycle) by NAAC with a CGPA of 3.64 on four point scale at ‘A++’ Grade
(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified University)

BPU Dr. D.Y. PATIL COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

Date: 02/08/2024

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQACQ)
Training & Placement Cell for 2024-2025

i

Dr. ;éilar Paiekar Chairman prmcipal.'ﬁhysio@dpu..edu.in
. 2 Dr. Sanjivani Kamble Member sanjivani.dhote@dpu.edu.in
Secretary
3. Dr. M.Vijayakumar Member m.vijayakumar@dpu.edu.in
4| Dr. Rucha Choudharj Member | rucha.choudhari@dpu.edu.in
> | Dr. Shilpa Khandare Member shilpa.khandare@dpu.edu.in
6 | DrReemaJ oshi Member reema.joshi@dpu.edu.in
7. Dr. Roopa Desai Member roopa.desai@dpu.edu.in
8. Dr.Smita Shinde Member smita.shinde@dpu.edu.in
9. Dr. Abha Khisty Member abha.khisty@dpu.edu.in
~ 10-1 b Diksha Basu Member | diksha.basu@dpu.edu.in
g
IQAC Coordinator Principal
PROFESSOR | _ Principal
Or.D.Y. PATIL COLLEGE 1.0.Y.Patil Coliege of Physiotherapy
OF PHYSIOTHERAPY Pune-18,

PUNE- 411026

24




